
Date: 07.10.2022 

Corrigendum No.1 

In the Tender Shilpotsav - 2022 No. NBCFDC/Shilpotsav-DH/2022 dated 
30.09.2022. 

The First paragraph of the Tender (Technical) may be read as follows: 

On behalf of the Ministry of Social Justice & Empowerment, Government of 
India, Proposals are invited for organizing  Exhibition-cum Sale (SHILPOTSAV 
– 2022 at Dilli Haat, Opp. INA market from 01/11/2022 to 15/11/2022) of 
products made by Artisans of Scheduled Castes, Backward Classes and Safai 
Karamcharies persons  benefited under the schemes of the Ministry of Social 
Justice & Empowerment through Apex Corporations. The Nodal Agency 
(NBCFDC) invites Tenders in sealed cover for overall Event 
Management/Services for the proposed Exhibition-cum-Sale along with a 
Demand Draft of Rs. 50,000/- of a Nationalized Bank towards EMD.  

Instead of this: 

On behalf of the Ministry of Social Justice & Empowerment, Government of 
India, Proposals are invited from the DAVP empanelled Multimedia agencies, 
which are further empanelled by Ministry of Social Justice and Empowerment 
for organizing Exhibition-cum Sale (SHILPOTSAV – 2022 at Dilli Haat, Opp. INA 
market from 01/11/2022 to 15/11/2022) of products made by Artisans of 
Scheduled Castes, Backward Classes and Safai Karamcharies persons benefited 
under the schemes of the Ministry of Social Justice & Empowerment through 
Apex Corporations. The Nodal Agency (NBCFDC) invites Tenders in sealed cover 
for overall Event Management/Services for the proposed Exhibition cum-Sale 
along with a Bank Demand Draft of Rs. 50,000/- towards EMD. 


